# **UNITED STATES** SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION

WASHINGTON, D.C. 20549

## FORM 8-K

### CURRENT REPORT

Pursuant to Section 13 or 15(d) of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934

Date of Report (Date of Earliest Event Reported):

September 14, 2005

# Cleveland-Cliffs Inc

(Exact name of registrant as specified in its charter)

Ohio 1-8944 34-1464672

(State or other jurisdiction of incorporation)

(Commission

### **Top of the Form**

Item 8.01 Other Events.
Cleveland-Cliffs Inc published a news release dated September 14, 2005 as follows:
Cleveland-Cliffs Announces Agreement of Asset Sale to PolyMet
Cleveland, OH—September 14, 2005—Cleveland-Cliffs Inc (NYSE: CLF) today announced that it has reached an agreement in princis

## Top of the Form

## SIGNATURES

Pursuant to the requirements of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934, the registrant has duly caused this report to be signed on its behalf by the undersigned hereunto duly authorized.

Cleveland-Cliffs Inc		